

March 14, 2024

Todd Fisher LBCR, LLC 1440 Blue Sage Ct. Boulder, CO 80305

RE: Ignacio Pit - File No. M-1992-054, Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Dear Todd Fisher:

Your Surety Reduction Request application for the Ignacio Pit 112c Construction Materials Reclamation Permit, which is located in La Plata County has been filed. All comment and review periods began on March 13, 2024, and a decision date has been set for May 13, 2024. The Division will conduct an inspection of the site within sixty days of the filing date of the application (March 13, 2024).

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at 303-866-3567 x 8188, or by email at Dustin.czapla@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Dustin M. Czapla Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: Nathan A. Barton

M-GR-02





DATE: March 14, 2024

TO:

LBCR, LLC 1440 Blue Sage Court Boulder, , CO 80305

FROM: Dustin M. Czapla

RE: Ignacio Pit - File No. M-1992-054, LBCR, LLC Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Please be advised that on March 13, 2024, LBCR, LLC, whose address and telephone number are 1440 Blue Sage Ct., Boulder, CO 80305; (30) 388-7395, filed an application for a/an Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1992054, Ignacio Pit, which is located approximately 8 miles South of Ignacio, Section 16, Township 32N, Range 7W, 10th Principle Meridian, in La Plata County.

The application decision is scheduled for May 13, 2024. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Dustin M. Czapla at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8188.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P





DATE: March 14, 2024

TO: La Plata County Commissioners 1101 E. 2nd Ave/ Durango, CO 80301-5155

Dustin M. Czapla

FROM:

Ignacio Pit - File No. M-1992-054, LBCR,RE:LLC Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Please be advised that on March 13, 2024, LBCR, LLC, whose address and telephone number are 1440 Blue Sage Ct., Boulder, CO 80305; (30) 388-7395, filed an application for a/an Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1992054, Ignacio Pit, which is located approximately 8 miles South of Ignacio, Section 16, Township 32N, Range 7W, 10th Principle Meridian, in La Plata County.

The application decision is scheduled for May 13, 2024. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Dustin M. Czapla at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8188.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P





DATE: March 14, 2024

TO: La Plata County Planning Department Planning Director 211 Rock Point Drive Durango, CO 81301

Dustin M. Czapla

FROM:

Ignacio Pit - File No. M-1992-054, LBCR, LLC RE: Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Please be advised that on March 13, 2024, LBCR, LLC, whose address and telephone number are 1440 Blue Sage Ct., Boulder, CO 80305; (30) 388-7395, filed an application for a/an Surety Reduction Request (SR- 1) to M1992054, Ignacio Pit, which is located approximately 8 miles South of Ignacio, Section 16, Township 32N, Range 7W, 10th Principle Meridian, in La Plata County.

The application decision is scheduled for May 13, 2024. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Dustin M. Czapla at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8188.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P





- DATE: March 14, 2024
- TO: Board of Supervisors Soil Conservation Dist La Plata Conservation District 31 Suttle St. Durango, CO 81303-7911

FROM: Dustin M. Czapla

RE: Ignacio Pit - File No. M-1992-054, LBCR, LLC Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Please be advised that on March 13, 2024, LBCR, LLC, whose address and telephone number are 1440 Blue Sage Ct., Boulder, CO 80305; (30) 388-7395, filed an application for a/an Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1992054, Ignacio Pit, which is located approximately 8 miles South of Ignacio, Section 16, Township 32N, Range 7W, 10th Principle Meridian, in La Plata County.

The application decision is scheduled for May 13, 2024. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Dustin M. Czapla at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8188.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P

